OP \$40.00 86217178

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dohmen Life Science Services, LLC		03/25/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The F. Dohmen Co.	
Street Address:	215 N Water Street	
Internal Address:	No. 300	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86217178	DOHMEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Lori S. Meddings

Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032527-9005 US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Konkel
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Konkel/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=14900636_Executed_Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005262 FRAME: 0205

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of March 35, 2014 by Dohmen Life Science Services, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), having its principal mailing address at 800 Woodland Prime, Suite 200, Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin 53051 for the benefit of The F. Dohmen Co., a Wisconsin corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its principal mailing address at 215 N Water Street, No 300, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Service Mark Application No. 86/217,178, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2014 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the Trademark and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and all common law rights in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all claims and demands, if any, including all claims and demands for past infringement, that Assignor may have in connection with the Mark arising before and as of the date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by an officer duly authorized, on and as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

DOHMEN LIFE SCHENCE SERVICES, LLC

^By: ___

Name: Cynthia A. LaConte Title: Chief Executive Officer

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005262 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 04/16/2014